

16.11.2022: xəbər

Khazar University team among the winners at "Techstars Startup Weekend Fintech Baku" hackathon

On November 4-6, 2022, at the "Techstars Startup Weekend Fintech Baku" (Baku Startup Weekend) hackathon on "Fintech" organized by PASHA Bank and SUP VC company, the team consisting of 2nd year students of Computer Engineering, School of Science and Engineering - Lala Maharramova, Leyla Abishli, Zeynal Mardanli and Nihat Ismayilov won the 2nd place. The team was led by Fariz Hasanov, the lecturer of the Computer Science department.

Hackathon lasted 3 days in total. On the first day of the event, participants who voiced different ideas were divided into teams and worked on their projects for the next two days.

Out of 70 teams, 10 teams won the right to participate in the finals. On the last day, 3 of the teams that presented their projects to the jury with the highest scores were considered winners and awarded with gifts.

“Xəzər”in komandası “Techstars Startup Weekend Fintech Baku” hakatonunda qaliblər arasında

2022-ci il noyabrın 4-6-da PAŞA Bank-ın və SUP VC şirkətinin təşkilatçılığı ilə “Fintech” mövzusunda keçirilmiş “Techstars Startup Weekend Fintech Baku” (Baku Startup Weekend) hakatonunda Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsi Kompüter mühəndisliyi ixtisasının 2-ci kurs tələbələri - Lalə Məhərrəmovə, Leyla Abışlı, Zeynal Mərdanlı və Nihat İsmayılovdan ibarət komanda 2-ci yeri qazanmışdır. Komandaya Kompüter elmləri departamentinin müəllimi Fariz Həsənov rəhbərlik etmişdir.

Hakaton ümumilikdə 3 gün davam edib. Tədbirin ilk günündə müxtəlif ideyalar səsləndirən iştirakçılar komandalara bölünərək, növbəti iki gün ərzində öz layihələri üzərində çalışıblar.

70 komandadan 10 komanda finalda iştirak hüququnu qazanıb. Sonuncu gün münsiflər heyətinin qarşısında öz layihələrini təqdim edən komandalardan 3-ü ən yüksək bal toplayaraq, qalib hesab edilib və hədiyyələrlə təltif olunub.









